## **Question 37**

What format are the existing CMHC's Space Planning and Design Guiding Principles and Fit-Up and Interior Renovation Standards/Guidelines and when were they last updated?

#### **Answer 37**

This level of detail is not required for the purposes of the submitting a proposal. The information will be provided to the successful proponent.

# **Question 38**

What program/format is your recent furniture inventory housed in? (application, bar code etc.)

#### **Answer 38**

This level of detail is not required for the purposes of completing a proposal. The information will be provided to the successful proponent.

### **Question 39**

Do you currently use a CAFM/CAD software and if so what application is currently used for space and move management.

### **Answer 39**

This level of detail is not required for the purposes of submitting a proposal. The information will be provided to the successful proponent.